

## Please write your client number: \_

- 1. The professional activity as an insurance broker or brokerage is controlled under the insurance law for mediation of private insurances, Law 26/2006 of the 17 <sup>th</sup> of July, and is guaranteeing the protection of the clients' rights.
- 2. For your knowledge, and referring to the abovementioned law, Kaas & Kirkemann Insurance Brokerage can inform the following:
  - a) Kaas & Kirkemann Insurance Brokerage meet with all the requirements on an insurance broker set up in the current law, and is licensed and registered in the Official Register for Insurance Brokers, Reinsurance Brokers and the belonging liability under the code CS-J/0038. This can be confirmed by visiting our web site www kaaskirkemann net, please see under the menu "Customer Services", and click on our link to the Junta de Andalucía's official register of authorized brokers in Andalusia, or go direct in to the following web site: www.juntadeandalucia.es/economiayhacienda/servicios/registro/reg.info.htm.
  - Kaas & Kirkemann Insurance Brokerage has subscribed to a professional liability insurance and has the financial capacity established in article 27.1 paragraph e) and f) of Law 26/2006 of the 17<sup>th</sup> of July.
  - c) Kaas & Kirkemann Insurance Brokerage has got an external department of customer services through the organisation E2000 ASOCIACION DE EMPRESARIOS MEDIADORES DE SEGUROS, that attends and resolves claims and complaints. The department can be contacted at the following address: E2000 Departamento de Atención al Cliente, C/ Feria, 6, 02005-Albacete, email atencionalcliente@e2000.es, tel. 902 11 49 13, fax 902 11 49 14.
  - d) Kaas & Kirkemann Insurance Brokerage keep your personal details complying with article 5.1 of Law 15/1999 for Protection of Personal Details, that you have received information about on the back of this document.
  - e) Kaas & Kirkemann, S.L. Correduría de Seguros informs you that we receive management fee only from the insurance companies paid as commission
- 3. Insurance Brokers and Insurance Brokerages are the only professionals enabled to independently and impartially advise you about insurance companies. Consequently, the quotes that we offer you are based on an objective analyse of insurances from at least three of the insurance companies on the market, to find an insurance solution that, considering your request, has got the correct cover for your needs and requirements.
- 4. Insurance Brokers and Insurance Brokerages also inform the clients of the contents of article 21 of Law 50/1980, saying that all communications from the insurance broker to the insurance company have the same effect as if they had been carried out by the interested party (policy holder).

With this document, and basing us on the principle of the free will of each party, the client hereby gives his consent to Kaas & Kirkemann Insurance Brokerage to ask for quotes, endorse or cancel existing insurance policies and mediate and take out new insurances in the client's name, all for the best of the client's interests.

.....

Your signature

Your full name (please write in block letters)
NIE/NIF/Passport n°

## DATA PROTECTION AGREEMENT

According to Spanish Law 15/1999 for Protection of Personal Details we herby inform you of how your personal details are treated at Kaas & Kirkemann Insurance Brokerage.

Name/s:

NIE/NIF/CIF or passport number:

The personal details you give to Kaas & Kirkemann Insurance Brokerage are kept at our address in Centro Idea, Ctra. De Mijas, km. 3,6 29650 Mijas (MA). The reasons to keep your personal details are to maintain our purpose as a broker, to give professional advice, to guide you regarding insurance cover of the insured risk, and to administrate and maintain existing insurance policies. Your personal details are used for follow up and solving of problems that can occur in connection to your insurance/s. At the same time your personal details are used to send you information and marketing of insurances and financial products that might be of your interest.

With this document you agree to Kaas & Kirkemann Insurance Brokerage to inform the insurance companies we work with about your personal details, in order to find alternative quotes of your interest. This apply both to quotes that lead to a new insurance and to quotes that are not taken up. Following your requests Kaas & Kirkemann Insurance Brokerage can change or cancel your existing and future insurances.

Your personal details will be kept safely, and will only be given out to insurance companies that collaborate with Kaas & Kirkemann, when this is necessary to be able to accomplish our service and profession.

You can at any time obtain more information regarding the current registration and get possible mistakes corrected.

At the same time you can always withdraw your acceptation or refuse further marketing. It is understood that if you withdraw your acceptation it is no longer possible to continue insurance through Kaas & Kirkemann Insurance Brokerage.

You can get more information about the data protection agreement on the Kaas & Kirkemann home page www.kaaskirkemann.net. You'll find the information under the menu **SERVICE** and after that choosing the menu **DATA PROTECTION AGREEMENT**.

Following the abovementioned, and in order for us to administrate our service according to Spanish Law 15/1999 article 11, we kindly ask you to sign this document, and at that agree to us keeping your personal details on file.

Date:

Name/s:

Signature/s: